

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 001869 Version: 1 Name: Contract Extension to Lewis Oil Company of

Gainesville for Fuel Management Servcies (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 8/23/2004 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 8/23/2004

Title: Contract Extension to Lewis Oil Company of Gainesville for Fuel Management Services (B)

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 001869\_200408231300.pdf, 2. 001869\_FRP No. 010507-FMDX-RW\_20050101, 3. 001869\_First

Extension to Lewis Oil Company of Gainesville for Fuel Management Services 20050101

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/23/2004	1	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass
9/24/2001	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Contract Extension to Lewis Oil Company of Gainesville for Fuel Management Services (B)

In October 2001, the City Commission awarded a three-year contract to Lewis Oil Company of Gainesville for Fuel Management Services. Fleet personnel recommend taking advantage of the contractual terms allowing for extensions and wish to extend the contract with Lewis Oil Company of Gainesville for an additional one-year term. This will be the first of three available extensions on this contract.

Funds are available in Fleet Management's Budget for FY04-05.

The City Commission: 1) approve the extension of the current contract with Lewis Oil Company of Gainesville for a period of one-year; and 2) authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute the contact extension.